
538 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-ALABAMA 
CoUNTY TABlE XVIII.-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1939 AND 1929 

ITEM 
(For definitions and THE STATE Au tau~ a Baldwin Barbour Bibb Blount Bullock Butler Calhoun Chambers Cherokee 

explanations, see text) 

Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 71,S02 746 393 826 S53 542 1,165 907 468 954 177 
2 1929 •• 20,916 SOl 192 246 221 211 422 381 130 224 98 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 1,590 12 63 33 23 18 8 9 15 46 2 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 16,0SO 107 271 117 204 76 214 138 67 137 21 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 54,132 627 559 676 626 446 963 700 386 802 154 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 54,713 594 316 843 510 876 660 922 677 826 369 
7 1929 •• 32,565 358 241 627 297 354 652 638 349 631 202 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 49,348 396 304 778 290 1,322 380 738 766 658 686 
9 1929 •• 51,818 545 314 1,027 459 811 691 765 S49 1,071 005 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 37,165 309 355 641 134 1,253 187 439 564 364 1,026 
11 1929 •• 78,272 790 461 1,158 571 1,623 624 1,029 1,102 1,331 1,098 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 20,568 166 168 333 92 712 104 287 329 190 472 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 10,753 103 249 193 17 334 68 136 148 128 413 
14 1929 •• 40,494 361 352 444 201 530 223 419 500 532 964 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •.•••••••• 1939 •• 4,335 44 219 59 8 111 39 81 00 52 152 
16 1929 •• 18,344 172 364 226 64 304 6S 193 194 149 473 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 3,054 33 12S 38 5 81 29 53 34 37 109 
18 $2,500 to $3,W9 ••••••..•• 1939 •• 1,441 24 121 22 (') 23 18 24 12 25 40 
19 1929 •• 3,541 46 201 39 10 41 23 53 32 19 85 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 ••••••.••• 1939 •• 726 16 62 9 (1) 10 12 13 9 11 8 
21 1929 •• 1,037 17 75 10 2 1 15 24 10 10 15 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 496 11 44 <'> .......... (') 4 6 4 5 3 
23 1929 •• 591 5 29 1 2 5 2 7 7 6 2 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 263 2 18 <'> <'> <'> <'> .......... 3 (') (') 
25 1929 •• 287 7 12 2 ·········· 2 5 3 2 ""(i)···· 2 
26 $20,(X)() and over ••••.••••• 1939 •• 108 4 13 .......... ·········· (l) <'> .......... 3 ··········· 27 1929 •• 130 4 6 .......... .......... ·········· 1 .......... ·········· 1 ........... 

ITEM 
(For definitions and Chilton Choctaw Clarke Clay Cleburne Coffee Colbert Conecuh Coosa Covington Crenshaw 

explanations, see text) 

Number Numb,er Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 1,193 1,463 2,057 699 597 353 587 1,140 563 778 001 
2 1929 •• 266 399 45S 200 126 111 98 386 174 210 203 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 29 15 6 9 10 5 6 13 16 22 9 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 192 343 497 70 111 47 95 170 74 96 76 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 972 1,105 1,554 620 476 301 486 957 473 660 516 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 1,022 S02 890 824 873 864 561 970 540 1,119 730 
7 1929 •• 344 598 653 418 221 264 204 609 324 454 375 
8 $400 to $599 •••••.•••••••• 1939 •• 711 482 339 691 365 1,072 544 623 324 1,123 699 
9 1929 •• 686 699 842 S02 408 776 416 831 469 819 724 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 498 249 141 322 196 947 344 246 191 713 522 
11 1929 •• 1,350 644 702 961 769 1,505 924 923 520 1,428 1,144 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 276 147 79 201 119 509 154 207 121 415 297 
13 . $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 122 87 34 62 24 300 118 102 36 143 154 
14 1929 •• 743 196 215 357 340 877 645 373 187 853 670 
15 $1,500 to $2,499.: .••••••• 1939 •• 00 16 27 14 6 106 54 33 10 62 62 
16 1929 •• 305 so 91 108 112 445 394 219 53 437 328 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 36 11 21 12 5 '17 38 19 6 39 43 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 11 7 8 3 .......... 25 32 10 5 16 16 
19 1929 •• 29 12 26 19 1 61 11l5 53 10 76 69 
20 $4,000 to $5,"999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 3 <'> 5 <'> .......... 8 16 8 .. ,. ....... 5 9 
21 1929 •• 7 6 2 5 2 16 21 15 2 19 14 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• <'> <'> <'> ........... .......... ( '> 8 5 . ......... 9 3 
23 1929 •• 2 2 4 2 ''''(1)' .. 8 14 17 2 4 6 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •.•••••• 1939 •• <'> ........... ·········· . ......... (') 8 (') <'> <'> <'> 
25 1929 •• ··········· 1 .......... 1 ·········· 1 4 5 .......... 3 1 
26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• ........... ........... . ......... .......... .......... .......... 4 .......... .......... ·········· . .......... 
27 1929 •• ........... ........... 1 1 .......... ........... 1 .......... .......... 1 . .......... 

ITEM 
(For definitions and Cullman Dale Dallas De Kalb Elmore Escambia Etowah Fayette Franklin Geneva Greene 

~xplanations, see text) 

Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 569 536 3,557 441 &h 871 517 547 1,012 474 2,485 
2 1929 .• 178 181 1,228 238 222 149 147 127 90 118 530 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 16 15 35 8 13 13 13 5 12 10 15 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 58 88 1,300 44 79 130 98 105 141 55 769 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 495 433 2,172 389 549 528 406 737 859 409 1,701 
6 $250 to $399 ••••••••••.••• 1939 •• 1,110 595 1,065 979 847 577 825 970 1,009 810 530 
7 1929 •• 471 331 1,424 591 474 228 306 2SO 272 215 799 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 1,905 533 524 1,907 979 440 1,048 778 720 987 176 
9 1929 •• 893 610 1,523 1,275 889 387 679 581 618 500 879 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 2,193 502 2SO 2,379 730 237 790 35S 317 766 70 
11 1929 •• 2,404 909 1,565 2,546 1,379 692 1,253 981 1,273 1,246 720 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 1,171 278 167 1,266 389 135 439 233 219 424 38 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 76;1 154 87 653 219 72 173 48 41 189 18 
14 1929 •• 1,822 490 629 1,330 740 390 754 4S4 700 855 222 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 282 61 71 136 6S 46 54 24 13 71 17 
16 1929 •• 934 257 277 442 303 laO 354 154 302 461 70 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 211 41 44 115 00 31 41 19 9 61 12 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 37 13 42 18 31 7 14 4 <'> 18 9 
19 1929 •• 110 46 79 61 59 54 50 26 39 70 28 
20 $4,000 to $6,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 10 8 29 3 10 6 8 <'> (') 6 6 
21 1929 •• 16 8 34 14 20 13 7 7 8 ·22 15 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 •• 6 (') 22 (') 7 3 <'> .......... .......... (l) 12 
23 1929 •• 3 3 27 1 9 8 2 2 2 8 8 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 3 <'> 12 (l) 7 fl (') • 0 ••••••• ~ .......... 

. ·········· (') 
25 1929 •• 3 ........... 15 ""(£>"" 6 9 4 ·········· 1 5 3 
26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• ........... ··········· <'> <'> <'> <'> .......... .......... ·········· ··········· 
ZT 1929 •• ........... ··········· 2 1 1 2 4 ·········· .......... 1 2 

11939 colD'lty figures not shown for less than 3 farms in maximum value group or groups. 



CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-ALABAMA 539 
CouNTY TABLE XVIII.-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1939 AND 1929-Continued 

I TEll 
(For definitions and Hale Henry Houston Jackson Jefferscn Lamar Lauderdale Lawrence Lae Limestone lmmdes 

explanations, see text) 

Number Nwnber Nwnber Nwnber Nll11tber Number Number Nwnber Number Nwnber NII!<ber 
1 Under $2l50 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 2,516 348 662 716 2,362 770 1,195 526 9Z7 734 2,034 
2 1929 •• 696 1Z7 77 372 206 124 252 291 199 210 676 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 46 8 10 2 208 6 28 3 47 7 7 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 899 49 99 98 866 66 204 67 168 88 574 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 1,571 291 553 616 1,498 698 963 456 712 639 1,453 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 661 008 878 1,169 900 1,013 1,162 843 704 1,043 696 
7 1929 •• 832 256 212 649 588 240 415 415 430 425 760 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• -

328 701 1,129 1,334 589 849 998 1,012 495 1,244 375 
9 1929 •• 1,118 533 514 1,183 . 695 584 901 838 663 1,096 959 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 201 843 1,001 1,093 326 419 547 774 341 1,150 206 
11 1929 •• 1,216 1,025 1,607 1,741 751 1,205 1,768 1,709 915 2,287 900 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• .108 338 521 598 184 273 336 451 177 599 1Z7 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 51 194 325 252 86 69 108 193 106 366 71 
14 1929 •• 449' 686 1,191 835 340 551 1,082 1,078 355 1,433 300 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 •• 35 82 91 86 36 17 54 95 68 137 43 
16 1929 •• 201 334 777 287 186 221 571 501 157 615 160 
17 $1,500. to $1,999 ••••••• 11!39 •• 22 54 66 58 24 17 42 65 43 91 26 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 •• 22 21 22 21 16 ........... 11) 23 28 39 33 
19 11139·. 53 60 133 43 54 23 114 83 50 99 59 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 16 15 13 5 20 5 13 14 23 18 
21 11129 •• 26 14 27 13 35 3 25 13 13 20 23 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 7 4 6 3 23 .......... 8 8 12 21 17 
23 1929 •• 12 5 12 7 44 .......... 14 3 11 8 20 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ••••••• ·1939 •• 8 3 (') 3 25 .......... .......... <'> 10 9 5 
25 l929 •• 2 ""(ij'"' 2 3 40 .......... 5 1 3 3 15 
26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• ............ <'> ·········· 15 .......... (') ·········· <'> (') 3 
27 1929 •• 2 1 .......... .......... 27 ............... 1 . ......... 2 ........... 4 

!TEll llont-(For definitions and Macon lladison llarEBlj!,'O Marion liars hall Mobile llonroe loforgan Perry Pickens Pike 
explanations, see text) gom.ery 

HU!Itber KIJJIIber N!/Jitber Number NWRber Kr.o.ber Number Nwlber NWTfber Number llwnber KlJJilber 
1 Under $200 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 927 755 3,622 1,087 341 1,035 1,649 1,764 453 2,788 1,290 364 
2 1939 •• 478 253 1,073 171 178 254 288 975 223 663 218 229 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• JU39 •• 20 12 65 6 8 95 11 65 l) 42 13 15 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• lji39 •• l46 114 1,004 106 32 286 373 346 53 1,08) 165 38 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• lji39 •• 761 629 2,253 975 001 654 1,265 1,353 395 1,666 1,092 311 
6 $2l50 to $399 ••••••••••••• ·11139·. 9lj3 1,062 932 1,338 910 347 1,004 881 795 569 1,18) 758 
7 1929 •• 584 &9 1,247 356 386 217 478 930 391 745 511 502 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 695 1,341 387 862 1,609 269 686 400 1,186 218 932 835 
9 1929 •• 759 1,112 1,445 771 838 200 783 798 919 895 939 800 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 500 1,266 213 309 1,9Z7 205 410 290 1,046 109 419 799 
11 1929 •• 1,012 l!,707 1,464 1,437 2,038 246 1,231 578 1,912 1,101 1,436 1~000 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 273 659 125 195 979 101) 237 157 1)60 58 253 411 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 ••••••••• ·11139 •• 166 422 76 28 534 1Z7 103 123 323 40 93 279 
14 1929 •• 4ff) 1,570 581 642 1,738 176 633 214 1,043 512 579 574 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 84 199 52 <'> 140 92 44 105 110 28 45 99 
16 1929 •• 234 718 236 192 870 184 001 1Z7 395 214 226 308 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 •••••• ·l939 •• 60 149 37 <'> 107 58 34 58 86 22 28 77 
18 $2,600 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 34 75 27 (') 00 46 11 51 47 14 13 28 
19 1929 •• 53 113 58 18 104 89 75 57 70 36 43 55 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 18 31 17 ......... 9 34 7 39 18 14 5 12 
21 1929 •• 16 16 Z7 1 15 45 20 42 19 18 7 17 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 11 21 12 <'> 3 39 6 39 8 11 3 7 
23 1929 •• 7 19 20 2 7 Z7 12 38 8 17 9 9 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 3 11 6 .......... ......... 13 3 41 4 3 (') <'> 
25 1929 •• ........... 5 5 . ........ 2 18 1 31 1 7 2 3 
26' $20,000 llhd over ••••••• ; •• 1939 •• 3 <'> <'> ......... . . . . . . . .. . 8 ('l 15 ......... <'> (') <'> 
27 1929 •• 3 2 5 1 1 16 1 12 1 1 .......... 1 

!TEll 
Tall a- Tusca- Washing-(For det'ini tions and RandolJil Russell St. Clair Shelby Sumter Talladega Walker Wilcox Winston 

explanations, see text) poosa loosa ton 

NUJ!lbor Nuabor NW!Iber Number Number Num.ber Number NU11lber NWTlber NWIIb~r NW1fber Nwnber 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 1,067 ·1,174 508 866 2,210 822 580 1,394 1,443 677 2,376 658 
2 1929 •• 254 219 194 83 504 285 185 445 422 374 894 116 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 13 17 12 29 '38 15 31 50 55 21 43 14 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 168 258 73 117 522 147 63 252 310 260 718 121 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 886 899 423 520 1,650 660 485 1,092 1,078 396 1,615 523 
6 $200 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 1,108 568 626 584 864 82!7 810 1,134 1,115 335 888 603 
7 1929 •• 613 523 301 331 874 546 470 731 544 252 1,052 216 
8 $400 to $599 •••• ··········1939 •• 823 373 744 459 398 774 802 994 892 253 396 641 
9 1929 •• 993 713 !>95 492 1,091 936 846 974 849 314 1,049 410 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 392 296 543 314 148 530 500 726 419 191 182 357 
ll 1929 •• 1,3:l9 571 823 617 1,131 1,266 1,057 1,470 1,076 423 755 780 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 238 1.20 3l.3 184 91 300 304 414 272 104 112 231 
13 $1.,000 to $1,499 ••••••••• ·1939 •• 90 85 121 68 74 151. 155 192 44 71 59 41 
14 1929 •• 608 224 305 282 394 551 435 631 421. 173 217 434 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 23 68 32 39 47 77 40 67 16 25 43 5 
16 1929 •• 214 100 72 149 136 205 166 242 142 103 98 150 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 17 39 25 30 23 49 29 86 13 17 27 5 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 ......... ·1939 •• 4 30 4 12 33 18 20 16 8 13 23 3 
19 1929 •• 25 31 11 25 40 51 35 52 20 25 30 18 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 2 6 3 4 23 11 7 10 3 3 13 <'> lll 1929 •• 4 15 2 13 11 8 11 22 8 6 27 3 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 3 10 3 5 10 11 3 9 <'> .......... 3 (') 
23 1929 •• 3 s 2 11 17 7 5 8 6 4 9 .......... 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1~39 •• ............ 4 (1) 4 7 5 <'> 3 . ......... (') 3 . ......... 
25 1929 •• ····-······ 6 ......... 5 7 5 3 5. 1 2 6 1 
26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• - ............ (') . ......... 4 <'> (') ········· <'> ········· ········· 4 .......... 
27 1929 •• .......... 4 1 4 3 1 ......... 4 ......... . ......... 3 . ......... 

11939 cotmty figures not shown for loss than 3 farms in maximum value group or groups. 


